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From: Egol, Jonathan

Sent: Wednesday, April 02, 2008 4:52 PM
To: Davilman, Andrew

Subject: This is what ! was sent
Attachments: AIG DP Apr2.doc

The attached is a draft of a dealer poll which may be employed as early as MonfTues should AIG conlinue lo baselessly
refuse to post.
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ta this e-mall and your reliance on infonmation contai init This may contain confidantial or privieged infermation. H you are nol the

intended reciplent, please advise us immedialely and dolele thls message. See hilpfiwway. gs comldisclalmerfamall! for furber information on
confidenliality and the: fisks of non-secwe elecbonle comsnunication. Il you tonnct access thesa Anks. please nolily us by 1eply message and we wil
send 1he conlents to you.

This malesial has been prepared specifically for yob by the Fixed Income Trading Dapartment and i nol the produel of Fixed income Research. We are
no! solicling any aclion based upon this malerial. Opinlons expressed are our present oplnions only. The matetial is based upon informalion which wa
consikier refiatle, but we do not represant that # Is accurate or complels, and it should not ba ralled vpon as such. Cedain renssellons, including those
involving fulvies, oplions and high yleld securities, glve rise to subslaniisl sk and are not sviteble for 2ll inveslors, We, or persons favolved in the
prepaalion of issuance of Ihis malerial, may from lime [o lime, have long or shoit posilions in, and buy or self, the securilles, fulures, optlons or other
inst and i Is identical wilh or relaled to those menTioned herein. Goldman Sachs does not provide accounling, tax or legal advice; such
malters show!d be discussed vith your advisors and or counsel. In addition, we mutually agree thal, subject to applicable kaw, you may disclose any and
all aspects of this malerial lhal 2re necessary lo suppor any U.S. lederal incomao tax benelits, without Goldman Sechs Imposing any limlation of any
kind. This material has been issued by Goldman, Sachs & Co. and has been approved by Gokd Sachs Inlernational, which is } by The

Fl ial Services y. it connection with ils distribution i the Uniled Kingdon and by Goldman Sachs Canada in conneclion with lts distribution
In Canada. Furiher information on any of the securibies, ful or oplions ' 1in this material may be cblained upon request and for this
pufpese persons i laly should contact Galdman Sachs S.1.M. S.p-A, In Mitan, or at its London branch office at 933 Fleel Street.

Tnls malerial does nol evidence of memorialize any agreement or legaly binding commilment between any parlies and does nol consbiuie a Conlract or
commilment io provide any financing or undenwvriling. Any financing or underwriling is subject in 3l respects 1o inlemnal credil appfoval al Geldman
Sachs, and is subject to, among other Lhings, the &t ion of ion in Term and subsl Y. ry 1o Gold Sachs.
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To:  Credit Suisse
Bank of America
Merrill Lynch
JP Morgan
Morgan Stanley
Cifti
Deutsche Bank
Lehman Brothers
RBS/GCM
BNP
Wachovia Securities
Barclays Capital
DREW
ABN Amro
Calyon

From: Goldman Sachs and AIG Financial Products, acting as joint calculation agent
on a series of Credit Default Swaps.

Re:  Request for Market Valuation due 3pm NY time [D+2]}
Date: [D}

Ladies and Gentlemen,

We would be grateful if you could provide Market Vaiues (expressed as a percentage of -
Current Balance), in the following fonm, for each of the Reference Obligations attached
in Exhibi1 A:

(a) Actionable firm bid quotations; and

(b) (3) Actionable firm offer quotations or alternatively,

(i1) Actionable finm bids for where you would purchase credit protection on the
relevant Reference Obligation (a “Synthetic Bid”). If you are submitting a
Synihetic Bid, please quote in points upfront (as a percentage of the Current
Balance) assuming you are paying the running spreads listed in Exhibit A. Please
note that CDS documentation will not be pay-as-you-go but instead will be
subslantially similar to standard corporate CDS

Reference Obligation information/documentation available upon request. Responses

should be sent 1o both GS and AIG FP by replying to all pariies included in the email you
are receiving.

Thanks and Regards,
GS & AIG FP
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ALTIUS FUNDING LTO
15CHUS CDO
I1SCHUS CDO
WEST COAST FUNDING LT0
WEST COAST FUNDING LTD
RIVER NORTHCDO LTD
MERCURY CDOLTD
RESERVOIR FUNDING LTD
JUPITER HIGR GRADE COOLTD
BRODERICK COO LTD
BRODERICK CDO LTD
ORIENT POINT CDOLTD
ORIENT POINT CDOLTD
KLEROS PREFERRED FUNDING
INDEPENDENCE v CDO LTD
DUNHILL ABS COOLTD
GLACIER FUNDING CDO
HUNTINGTON GOO LTD
SOUTH COAST FUNDING
SQUTH COAST FUNDING
LEXINGTON CAPITAL FUNDING LTD
QRCHID STRUCTURED FINANCE CDO
SATURN VENTURES LTD
TRIAXX PRIME COO
TRIAXX PRIME CDO
DUKE FUNDING LTD
SHERWOOD FUNDING CDO LTD
MKP CBO LTD
HOUT BAY
FORTIUS FUNDING LTD
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200524
2005-2A
200524
2006-1A
2008-1A
2005-1A
20041A
2004414
2005-3A
2005-1A
2005-1A
2005-1A
2005-1A
2008-2A
SA
2004-1A
2004-24
20051A
A
8A
2005-1A
2005-28
2005-1A
2006-2A
2006-2A
2004-7A
2005-2A
X
2006-1A
2006-1A

Class

A1
ATA
A8
AtA
A1B

Al

ANV
ANV
ANV
AINA
A1B1
AIVF
Alva
ANV

At
Aty
ANV
AlA

A1AN
ANV
AlAN

Al

Al
Ai62

Alg1
1A2

Al

A

Al

Al

Exhibit A: Schedule of Reference Qbligations

Originel Balance

1,277,900.000
213,750,000
50,000,000
1,187,850,000
1,187,850,000
148,750,000
298,800,000
374,800,000
1,299,500,000
354,500,000
485,000,000
647,250,000
649,750,000
869,500,000
200,000,000
327,000,000
324,800,000
406,509,000
773,500,000
344,500,000
199,500,000
113,750,000
267,750,000
1,498,850,000
1,498,850,000
129,650,000
322,250,000
140,000,000
825,000,000
380,000,000

Currend Bzlance

1,122,897,625
212,845,885
48,811,908
1,143,924,055
1,187.850.000
145,329,854
181,543,887
307,563,963
1,216,146,858
340,523,001
465,877,854
647,250,000
849,750,000
835,417,180
107,670,068
220,129,900
179,770,050
408,500,000
609,534,903
318,263,584
177,940,388
83,124,540
185,164,870
1,499,850,000
1,699,850,000
124,252,463
321,498,359
7,944,714
772,426,241
331,221,893

Margin

0.25%
0.27%
0.27%
0.22%
0.22%
033%
0.34%
0.35%
0.27%
0.27%
0.27%
0.27%
0.21%
0.27%
0.40%
0.32%
0.33%
0.21%
0.26%
0.32%
0.28%
0.36%
0.27%
0.26%
0.26%
0.35%
0.28%
0.39%
0.25%
0.27%

Runnlng
CcDS

Spread

0.1000%
0.1000%
0,1000%
0.0800%
0.0800%
0.4100%
0.1125%
0.1050%
0.1000%
0.1000%
0.1000%
0.1000%
0.1000%
0.1000%
0.1100%
0.1100%
0.1100%
Q.1000%
0.1000%
0.1350%
0.1000%
0,1200%
0.1000%
0.1100%
0.1100%
(AR (v}
0.1000%
0.1100%

(]

{fp]

custP

0214SWAAS
4B426RAAT
4G426RABS
952186AA2
952198AB0
76B277TAAY
58936RAB3
76112CAB4

" 48206AAG3

112021A86

112021AC4

BB519MALS
6B616MAQS
4885BBACE
45343PAAY
28545QaQ2
37638VAGE
446279AA9
83743YAS2
83743LACS
$2902TAGO
6857 tUAAY
80410RAAY
96008453

596008ABS5

264403AJ6

B243TXAAS
GBITIYAAD
442451848

34358CAA2

Moody's
Raling

S&P

3333333333333 133223320

Lead Amanger

Credil Suisss
Credit Sulsse
Credi} Suisse
Goldman Sachy
Goldman Sechs
JP Morgan
Merrl) Lynch
Menill Lynch
Merrilt Lynch
Menfll Lynch
Merdll Lynch
Menill Lynch
Memil] Lynch
Memill Lynch
Merill Lynch
Menill Lynch
Mamilt Lynch
Menill Lynch
Merrlll Lyneh
Merell Lynch
Menrlll Lynch
Cltigroup
Citigroup
ICP Securities
ICP Securities
Morgan Slanley
Morgen Slanley
RBS Greanwich
Goldman Sachs
Goldman Sachs

Issue Date

11/10/200%
712712005
710172008
/2672006
7126120013
1/19/2005
11/312004%
10/26/2004
/1072005
12/43/2005
1211012005
10/25/2005
1D/25/2008
/1072006
20252004
121672004
10M12/2004
3/29/2Q05
52512003
1/25/2008
10/25/2005
4/19/2005
8/5/2005
121142006
12/14/2008
8/12/2004
12015/2005
AI112004
81212006
3/8/2008
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